B ElecTrak

Tractor
INSTRUCTIONS TAIL LIGHT GEH-3957
Model AP70
PARTS );r’L/;g;l’eat.:rews, washers, lockwashers and nuts

The Elec-Trak rear tail light kit AP70 con-
tains the following parts: Fasten the wires with the cable tie provided as
indicated in Fig. 2. Provide a loop so the cover can

Part Qty be opened without folding the leads. Pass the wire
through the tractor body along with the existing

Tail Light with Bulb 1 wiring. Place a wire clip on the end of each wire

Gasket 1 and fasten the wires to headlight wires 21 and 32

Wire Clip 2 under the chassis.

Cable Tie i - . . e s TR

8-32 x 7/8’? screw 2 [~

#8 Washer 2 '

#8 Lockwasher 2

8-32 Hex Nut 2
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Locate the gasket on the rear battery cover ; '___5

N using the dimensions given in Fig. 1. Using the | CENTER LIGHT
gasket for a template, drill two 1/4°’ holes for sl
mounting and one 5/16" hole for the wires.

Pass the wires for the light down through the TR e e e ==
center hole just drilled. Secure the light assembly
and gasket on the rear battery cover with the 8-32 Figure 1
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UNDERCARRIAGE CONNECTORS TO ATTACH TAIL
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21 & 32

Figure 2
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To use the self-stripping U-connectors provided,
push the conne@with the open top over the proper
wire (either No." 21:or No. 32). Insert a tail light
wire in the lower opening of the connector. Squeeze
the connector with pliers before closing the cover.
Close the cover around the connector. (See Fig. 3.)
Repeat the procedure for the other wire. '
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